# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6125676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE: INVESTAR HOLDING B.V. 72 II LOMANSTRAAT AMSTERDAM, SWEDEN RE 1075 previously recorded on Reel 052657 Frame 0255. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE: INVESTAR HOLDING B.V. 72 II LOMANSTRAAT 1075 RE AMSTERDAM, THE NETHERLANDS.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILHELMUS JOZEF MARIA LAMERS	04/08/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVESTAR HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	72 II LOMANSTRAAT	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	RE 1075	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7698206

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: SHEILA.GRAY@THOMASHORSTEMEYER.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP
Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD, SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	821922-1010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD DEVEAU
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Deveau/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Corrected Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Corrected Notice of Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT 506078961 REEL: 052771 FRAME: 0555



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 15, 2020

PTAS

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD, SE SUITE 1600E ATLANTA, GA 30309

506059032

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/14/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052657/0255

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 821922-1010

ASSIGNOR:

LAMERS, WILHELMUS JOZEF MARIA DOC DATE: 04/08/2020

ASSIGNEE:

INVESTAR HOLDING B.V. 72 II LOMANSTRAAT

AMSTERDAM, SWEDEN RE 1075 1075 RE AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10715014 FILING DATE: 11/17/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 7698206 ISSUE DATE: 04/13/2010

TITLE: DEBT COLLECTING AND FINANCING METHOD

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilhelmus Jozef Maria LAMERS., a Dutch citizen, having address at 14, Bellevuedreef, 2970 SCHILDE Belgium (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the hereinafter mentioned United States Letters Patent, Patent Application (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT)

Patent (Application) No. : 10/715,014 (7,698,206)

Title : Debt collecting and financing method

Filing Date : 17/11/2003

and

WHEREAS, Investar Holding B.V., a Dutch company, having address at 72 II Lomanstraat, 1075 RE AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patent including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

ASSIGNOR

Wilhelmus Jozef Maria LAMERS

APRIL 8, 2020

Date

ASSIGNEE

Investar Holding B.V.

<u>ulkiro</u>

Date

ву

No legalization required

REEL: 052771 FRAME: 0557